

## ASX / MEDIA ANNOUNCEMENT

28 September 2012

## AGM to be held on 22 November 2012

Galilee Energy Limited (ASX: GLL) ('Galilee' or the 'Company') gives notice that it will hold its Annual General Meeting ('AGM') at 2.00pm (Brisbane time) on Thursday 22 November 2012 at the offices of Norton Rose Australia, Level 21, 111 Eagle Street, Brisbane.

## For further information contact:

Glenn Haworth Chief Executive Officer Galilee Energy Limited +61 (0) 7 3216 1155 info@galilee-energy.com.au Bill Lyne Company Secretary Galilee Energy Limited +61 (0) 4 1887 4175 blyne@galilee-energy.com.au

## About Galilee

Galilee Energy Limited (ASX: GLL) is an emerging energy company with coal seam gas interests in Australia.

Galilee holds two highly prospective coal seam gas and hydrocarbon tenements in the Galilee Basin in central Queensland through subsidiary, Galilee Resources. The tenements, ATP 529P and 799P, cover approximately 9,000 km<sup>2</sup>.

The Galilee Gas Project, ATP 529P, is held in a 50/50 joint venture with AGL Energy Limited (AGL, ASX: AGK) under which AGL is the operator. ATP 799P is wholly owned and operated by Galilee.

Galilee has an experienced board and management with collective track records in growing junior resource companies. It is actively pursuing growth through hydrocarbon development opportunities.